Attachment 2 Compliance with Sections 63.18(d), (e)(3), (g) & (h)

68.18(d): Talia International Inc. has not previously received Section 214 authority.

68.18(e)(3): Talia International Inc. is applying for authority to provide global or limited international facilities-based and resale services between the U.S. and international points pursuant to Sections 63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. Pursuant to Sections 63.18(e)(1)-(e)(3) and Item 15 of the foregoing application, Applicant certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21 and 63.22 and/or Section 63.23, as appropriate.

68.18(g): N/A. Applicant certifies that it is only applying for authority covered by Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Rules and is not seeking facilities-based authority pursuant Section 63.18(e)(3).

68.18(h): Pursuant to Item 14, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of each person or entity that directly or indirectly owns at least ten percent of the equity of Talia International Inc., and the percentage of equity owned by each of those entities (to the nearest one percent):

Name: Alan Afrasiab

Percentage of Ownership: 100%

Address: 19 Nassau Street

City, State, Zip: London, U.K. W1W7AF

Citizenship: U.K.

Principal Business: Telecommunications